

## February 12th 2019: PRODUCT STATUS NOTIFICATION – MadeWell® Crown Roller Size 3

BishopWisecarver is informing you of the obsolescence of two components from the MadeWell Crown Roller product line.

Upon depletion of inventory the following products <u>will be discontinued and will no longer be</u> available:

| <b>BW Product Line</b> | BW Stock Code | Product Description                           |  |
|------------------------|---------------|---|--|
| MadeWell               | CSWIC3        | Crown Roller Wheel Size 3 Concentric Shielded |  |
|                        | CSWIE3        | Crown Roller Wheel Size 3 Eccentric Shielded  |  |

To support your application needs, alternative <u>replacements have been identified:</u>

| BW Product Line | Obsolete<br>Stock Code | Replacement<br>Stock Code | Replacement Product Description             |
|-----------------|------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| MadeWell        | CSWIC3                 | CSWIC3X                   | Crown Roller Wheel Size 3 Concentric Sealed |
|                 | CSWIE3                 | CSWIE3X                   | Crown Roller Wheel Size 3 Eccentric Sealed  |

Key differences for the replacement design are listed below:

| Product<br>Feature | Obsolete<br>CSWI_3 | Replacement<br>CSWI_3X |  |
|--------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| Bearing Protection | Shielded           | Sealed                 |  |
| Image              | CSWIC3             | OS WICSAY<br>C. A. W.  |  |

Questions? Please contact your local representative or Bishop-Wisecarver Corporation customer service at 1.888.580.8272

PHONE WEBSITE ADDRE
925.439.8272 bwc.com 2104



